Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE000016X
This is to certify:
That the Contactor
with type designation(s)
3RT2, 3RA23, 3RA24 & 3RH2
Issued to
Siemens AG GWA
Amberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships and offshore units
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Rated Voltage (V) 690
Rated Current (A) 7 - 80 (AC3/400V)
Frequency (Hz) 50/60
This Certificate is valid until 2021-07-18.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2016-07-19
for DNV GL
Duy Nam Le
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Harald Amberger
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-020879-1
Certificate No: TAE000016X
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Contactor 3RT2…
Ratings
Operational voltage Ue 690V
Insulation voltage Ui 690V
Impulse withstands voltage Uimp 6kV
Frequency (Hz) 50/60Hz /dc
Rated operational current Ie (40°)
Motor contactor
3 NO main contacts
400V
AC-3 (A)
500V
AC-3 (A)
690V
AC-3 (A)
3RT2015-.. 7 6 4,9
3RT2016-.. 9 7,7 6,7
3RT2017-.. 12 9,2 6,7
Size 00
3RT2018-.. 16 12,4 8,9
3RT2023-.. 9 9 9
3RT2024-.. 12 12 9
3RT2025-.. 17 17 13
3RT2026-.. 25 18 13
3RT2027-.. 32 32 21
Size 0
3RT2028-.. 38 32 21
3RT2035-.. 40 40 24
3RT2036-.. 51 51 24
3RT2037-.. 65 65 47
Size 2
3RT2038-.. 80 80 58
4-pole contactor
4 NO main contacts
400V
AC-1 (A)
500V
AC-1 (A)
690V
AC-1 (A)
3RT2316-.. 18 18 18Size 00
3RT2317-.. 22 22 22